
From: Ed Lachterman <elachterman@yorktownny.gov> 
Sent: Monday, November 24, 2025 9:09 AM
To: Diana Quast <dquast@yorktownny.gov>
Subject: Fw: NO Solar projects!

Get Outlook for iOS

Sent: Saturday, November 22, 2025 5:28:38 PM
To: Ed Lachterman <elachterman@yorktownny.gov>; Sergio Esposito <sesposito@yorktownny.gov>; 
Susan Siegel <ssiegel@yorktownny.gov>
Cc: Luciana Haughwout <lhaughwout@yorktownny.gov>; Patrick Murphy
<pmurphy@yorktownny.gov>
Subject: NO Solar projects!

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

We are totally opposed to large-scale ground-mounted solar projects in our residential 
districts.
We urge you to remove the grandfathering provision that might allow this.
Linnea and Peter Elliott
170 Colonial Hill Road
Mount Kisco, NY 10549
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